FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

09/1 02 A

09-20-2000



R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.1.00 Shinichi HAGIDAIRA; Norimasa AMANO; Kazuhiro SASAKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Dates: August 2, 2000; July 31, 2000; August 2, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/654.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HINO MOTORS, LTD. Address: 3-1-1 Hinodai Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8660 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
A. Patent Application No(s).: Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 972.1053 A/2000 MGDRDON 00000005 89654552 1:581 40.00 OP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	September 1, 2000 Date r sheet, attachments, and document: [3]				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We

Shinichi Hagidaira	citizen	of		Japan	residing at	7 26	Nagasaka
Kani-shi, Gifu,			an.	d	_, residing at	1 20	ivagasaka,
Norimasa Amano	citizen	— ' იf	, 411	Ianan	residing at	E20 ′	11 77
Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa,		01		d d	_, residing at	520- 3	1 Kamimizo,
Kazuhiro Sasaki	citizen	, of	am	Ianan	ma aidin	4500	. **
Kazuhiro Sasaki Yaotsu-cho, Kamo-gun, Gifu,	, CILIZCII	OI.		Japan	, residing at	4528-	4 Yaotsu,
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	oitinan	,	am	a			
	_,citizen	OI _		1	, residing at		
	, citizen	ot			, residing at		
	, citizen	of			, residing at		
		;	and	İ			
	, citizen	of			, residing at		
the inventor(s) of a new and useful FAII	-SAFE N	AEC	א נוני	NTCM			
				-	41		
for which I/weare about to make	an ap	plic	cati	ion for a	Patent of the	United	States
which is executed on					_ (date)		
x which is identified by Steinberg & Ra	skin,P.C.	, I	Эос	ket No.	972.1053		
which was filed on	,Seri	al N	10.		<u> </u>		
We hereby authorize and request my attorney, Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. of 1140 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 to insert here in parentheses (application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.							
and WHEREAS, HINO MOTORS, LTD.			(of 3-1-	1 Hinodai, Hino	- shi, T	okyo
191–8660 Japan					esirous of ob		
right, title and interest in, to and under t							
NOW, THEREFORE, in considerat	ion of the	sun	n o	f Ten D	ollars(\$10,00)	to w	s in
hand paid, and other good and valuable con acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S by these presents do hereby sell, assign, tr successors, legal representatives and assig	sideration 5), have so ansfer and	, the ld, a l se	e re ass et ov	eceipt of igned, to ver, unto	which is here cansferred and the said ASS	eby d set ov SIGNEE	er, and
said invention, and the said United States a thereof, and all Patents of the United State extensions thereof; and all applications for	s which m	ay t	be g	granted	thereon and a	ıll reissı	ues and

1

PATENT REEL: 011074 FRAME: 0374 limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority eights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof,

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assign, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand and seal the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Date 2. August 2000	Shinichi HAGIDAIRA
Date 31, JULY, 2000	Norimasa AMANO
Date 2 August 2000	Kazuhiro SASAKI
Date	

2